PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCI WORLDCOM, INC.	05/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	500 CLINTON CENTER DRIVE	
City:	CLINTON	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09494884
Application Number:	09468460
Application Number:	09494936
Application Number:	09587015
Application Number:	09524075
Application Number:	09224167
Application Number:	10652337
Application Number:	11075454
Application Number:	09469507
Application Number:	09986532
Application Number:	09154233
Application Number:	10720519
Application Number:	12263913
Application Number:	13106440
Application Number:	09427783
Application Number:	29109471
Application Number:	10047684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

PATENT

502758824 REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0148

US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH R. PALMIERISIGNATURE:/joseph.r.palmieri/DATE SIGNED:04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - MClWorldCom to WorldCom 2000-05-01#page1.tif source=Change of Name - MClWorldCom to WorldCom 2000-05-01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0149

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 001220462 CONTROL NUMBER: J520468 EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/01/2000

REFERENCE . ==0044

PRINT DATE : 05/01/2000

FORM NUMBER : 611

BURR & FORMAN LLP SUSAN C. LAKE P O BOX 54617 ATLANTA, GA 30308

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MCI WORLDCOM, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

WORLDCOM, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox
Secretary of State
PATENT

REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0150

St.L Corp Development ID:314-909-4101

MAY 01'00 15:04 No.013 P.03

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MCI WORLDCOM, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is MCI WORLDCOM, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2.

Effective the date hereof, Article One of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, is amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

ONE

The name of this corporation is WorldCom, Inc. This corporation is referred to hereinafter as the "Corporation."

3.

All other provisions of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

4.

The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted on April 28, 2000 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. Shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of May 1, 2000.

MCI WORLDCOM, INC.

(3) 488 HAY I 10 OS AH 'DO

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 032635 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 04/08/2014